GIFFORD, MITCHELL & WISENBAKER
DEVIATION SURVEY

Buffalo Hump No. 5 - Lea County, New Mexico
- Deviation in Footage Feet of
Denth Degrees Interval Deviation
495 0.75 495 6.48
995 1.25 500 10.91
1119 2.25 124 4.87
1431 2.50 312 13.61
1802 4.25 371 27.49
1959 4.50 157 12.32
2094 4.25 135 10.00
2182 4.00 88 6.14
2272 3.75 90 5.89
2390 3.50 118 7.20
2549 3.25 159 9.01
2766 2.75 217 10.41
3139 1.50 373 9.76
3139 134.09

TOTAL HORTIZONTAL DISPLACEMENT: 134.091
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